
    City Of Sunderland ASC 
2013 May Open (50m)  

 (Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules. Licence Number 1NE3324)  

Saturday 18th May 2013 
Results – Session 2 

 

www.cityofsunderlandasc.co.uk 

 

EVENT 201 Mens Open 400m Medley Team          
Place Name A.G Club  Time  R.T.FINA Pt  
1. C.O.A.S.T.  Co Aberdeen   4:23.12   488  
   Finlay Deans   1.07.17 + 0.58    32.63    34.54 
   Daniel Tiffen   1.13.16 + 0.33    34.05    39.11 
   Stuart McIntosh     58.06 + 0.26    26.90    31.16 
   Louis Houette   1.04.73 + 0.41    21.52    43.21 
2. City of Sunderland A  Co Sund'land   4:24.92   478  
   Andrew Markham   1.05.32 + 0.66    31.80    33.52 
   James Burns   1.15.05 + 0.43    35.53    39.52 
   Jack Tallentire   1.05.35 + 0.27    30.07    35.28 
   Callum Reveley     59.20 + 0.37    28.32    30.88 
3. South Tyneside SC  South Tyne   4:37.23   417  
   Dylan Pinnock   1.18.50 + 0.73    38.28    40.22 
   Jake Whitelock   1.10.38 + 0.51    32.62    37.76 
   James Lane   1.10.46 + 0.65    32.30    38.16 
   Kieran Peart     57.89 + 0.55    27.38    30.51 
4. Newburn A  Newburn   4:39.25   408  
   Nicholas Pyle   1.15.43 + 0.68    36.57    38.86 
   Benjamin Widdrington   1.21.02 + 0.80    37.04    43.98 
   Reece Hindmarsh   1.02.64 + 0.66    29.76    32.88 
   Christopher Heppell   1.00.16 + 0.43    29.20    30.96 
5. East Lothian Swim Team  East Lothian   4:40.62   403  
   Matthew Thomson   1.06.20 + 0.62    32.32    33.88 
   Fraser Samuel   1.22.63 + 0.45    38.99    43.64 
   Charlie Smith   1.08.98 + 0.25    31.91    37.07 
  JONATHAN SHARPLES   1.02.81 + 0.40    29.67    33.14 
6. Aquabears Of Rochdale  Aquabears   4:42.32   395  
   Marcus Dey   1.10.84 + 0.60    34.12    36.72 
   Niall Dunn   1.24.98 + 0.44    39.48    45.50 
   Matthew George   1.06.52 + 0.77    30.61    35.91 
   Alexander Hadley     59.98 + 0.44    28.63    31.35 
7. Chester-Le-Street SC  Chester Le S   5:06.10   310  
      1.14.98 + 0.73    36.62    38.36 
      1.41.42 + 0.40    48.05    53.37 
      1.02.98 + 0.58    28.94    34.04 
      1.06.72 + 0.73    10.58    56.14 
8. City of Sunderland B  Co Sund'land   5:08.66   302  
   James Brewerton   1.10.75 + 0.68    33.80    36.95 
   Ryan Brewster   1.25.44 + 0.66    38.35    47.09 
   Tom Whelan   1.16.33 + 0.30    34.36    41.97 
   Joseph Robins   1.16.14 + 0.20    35.78    40.36 
9. City of Sunderland C  Co Sund'land   5:17.55   278  
   Thomas Burns   1.15.66 + 0.70    36.18    39.48 
   Callum Walker   1.24.42 + 0.20    38.93    45.49 
   William Robinson   1.17.30 + 0.36    34.91    42.39 
   Joe Whelan   1.20.17 + 0.28    37.37    42.80 
10. Newburn B  Newburn   5:33.17   240  
   Kier Lillie   1.20.79 + 0.83    39.28    41.51 
   Matthew Shimmin   1.34.90 + 0.66    44.16    50.74 
   Shaun Carter   1.21.02 + 0.47    37.52    43.50 
   Kieron Mutch   1.16.46 + 0.18    36.25    40.21 
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EVENT 202 Womens Open 400m Freestyle Team     
Place Name A.G Club  Time  R.T.FINA Pt  
1. City of Sunderland A  Co Sund'land   4:11.68   595  
   Jodi Bunker   1.03.79 + 0.76    31.06    32.73 
   Lucy Walton   1.02.65 + 0.41    30.07    32.58 
   Freya Rayner   1.03.35 + 0.46    30.29    33.06 
   Gabrielle Burdess   1.01.89 + 0.36    29.72    32.17 
2. C.O.A.S.T.  Co Aberdeen   4:18.28   550  
   Emily Grant   1.01.89 + 0.79    29.68    32.21 
   Ellen Smith   1.06.26 + 0.31    31.18    35.08 
   Caroline McIntosh   1.05.72 + 0.11    30.64    35.08 
   Joanna Anderson   1.04.41 + 0.41    30.92    33.49 
3. Chester-Le-Street A  Chester Le S   4:19.50   543  
   Lauren Graham   1.03.38 + 0.78    30.78    32.60 
   Alexandra Clements   1.04.13 + 0.57    31.24    32.89 
   Olivia Nelson   1.06.14 + 0.40    32.14    34.00 
   Georgina Lee   1.05.85 + 0.62    32.00    33.85 
4. Newburn A  Newburn   4:21.47   530  
   Alice Smith   1.03.48 + 0.83    30.85    32.63 
   Faye Hindmarsh   1.06.23 + 0.41    31.76    34.47 
   Abigail Row   1.06.89 + 0.57    31.66    35.23 
   Georgie Wren   1.04.87 + 0.29    31.08    33.79 
5. City of Sunderland B  Co Sund'land   4:22.47   524  
   Emma Sinclair   1.07.39 + 0.75    31.71    35.68 
   Ashlyn Liddle   1.05.57 + 0.24    31.35    34.22 
   Jennifer Sharp   1.05.75 + 0.36    31.30    34.45 
   Lauren Patterson   1.03.76 + 0.49    30.73    33.03 
6. South Tyneside SC  South Tyne   4:26.47   501  
   Chloe Middleton   1.06.33 + 0.69    30.76    35.57 
   Rachel Taylor   1.07.98 + 0.55    32.41    35.57 
   Molly Momat   1.07.03 + 0.51    32.24    34.79 
   Faye Pinder   1.05.13 + 0.37    29.95    35.18 
7. City of Sunderland C  Co Sund'land   4:30.33   480  
   Amy Henshaw   1.07.81 + 0.87    33.18    34.63 
   Lida Abrie   1.08.11 + 0.17    32.17    35.94 
   Eve Larsen   1.04.57 + 0.34    30.28    34.29 
   Jay Whitehead   1.09.84 + 0.19    33.34    36.50 
8. Newburn B  Newburn   4:41.76   424  
   Cordelia Moor   1.08.11 + 0.79    32.15    35.96 
   Rebecca Wren   1.11.38 + 0.65    33.24    38.14 
   Sophie Willox   1.11.99 + 0.58    33.60    38.39 
   Chloe Hardy   1.10.28 + 0.70    33.21    37.07 
9. Chester-Le-Street B  Chester Le S   4:47.37   399  
   Jessica Callaghan   1.07.10 + 0.87    31.99    35.11 
   Elizabeth Clements   1.08.22 + 0.41    32.78    35.44 
   Taryn Wheat   1.16.96 + 0.57    35.52    41.44 
   Ellie Brown   1.15.09 + 0.48    35.39    39.70 
  East Lothian Swim Team  East Lothian  DQ ST-     
   Alyx Cunningham           + 0.73           
   Eve Lissaman           + 0.60           
   Katy Smith           + 0.49           
   Catrina McManus           + 0.59           
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EVENT 203 Boys Open 400m Freestyle            

11 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T.FINA Pt  
1. Oliver Wallace 11 Chester Le S   5:03.20  + 1.09 382  
 50m    34.23 100m  1:11.76 150m  1:51.27 200m  2:30.40 250m  3:10.20 300m  3:49.47 350m  4:28.11 400m  5:03.20 
    34.23    37.53    39.51    39.13    39.80    39.27    38.64    35.09 
2. Kier Lillie 11 Newburn   5:05.26  + 0.83 374  
 50m    34.87 100m  1:13.17 150m  1:52.78 200m  2:32.51 250m  3:11.28 300m  3:50.41 350m  4:28.94 400m  5:05.26 
    34.87    38.30    39.61    39.73    38.77    39.13    38.53    36.32 
3. Joe Ewing 11 Warrender Ba   5:12.38  + 0.72 349  
 50m    35.46 100m  1:14.94 150m  1:55.31 200m  2:35.00 250m  3:15.00 300m  3:54.76 350m  4:34.11 400m  5:12.38 
    35.46    39.48    40.37    39.69    40.00    39.76    39.35    38.27 
4. Adam Williams 11 Middlesboro   5:15.85  + 0.87 338  
 50m    35.16 100m  1:14.43 150m  1:55.04 200m  2:35.48 250m  3:16.49 300m  3:56.91 350m  4:37.26 400m  5:15.85 
    35.16    39.27    40.61    40.44    41.01    40.42    40.35    38.59 
5. Adam Baker 11 Aquabears   5:17.94  + 0.82 331  
 50m    35.59 100m  1:15.49 150m  1:56.50 200m  2:37.15 250m  3:17.68 300m  3:58.45 350m  4:38.97 400m  5:17.94 
    35.59    39.90    41.01    40.65    40.53    40.77    40.52    38.97 
6. Calum Chittleburgh 11 Warrender Ba   5:19.90  + 0.89 325  
 50m    34.95 100m  1:15.75 150m  1:56.66 200m  2:37.69 250m  3:18.31 300m  3:59.18 350m  4:38.98 400m  5:19.90 
    34.95    40.80    40.91    41.03    40.62    40.87    39.80    40.92 
7. Kieron Mutch 9 Newburn   5:23.76  + 0.79 314  
 50m    37.09 100m  1:18.58 150m  2:01.16 200m  2:42.43 250m  3:22.89 300m  4:04.38 350m  4:45.11 400m  5:23.76 
    37.09    41.49    42.58    41.27    40.46    41.49    40.73    38.65 
8. Cade Darby 10 Middlesboro   5:24.17  + 0.83 312  
 50m    38.47 100m  1:20.17 150m  2:01.39 200m  2:42.05 250m  3:23.48 300m  4:04.73 350m  4:45.40 400m  5:24.17 
    38.47    41.70    41.22    40.66    41.43    41.25    40.67    38.77 
9. Joe Baker 10 Peterlee   5:24.84  + 0.86 310  
 50m    36.58 100m  1:16.86 150m  1:58.30 200m  2:40.44 250m  3:21.57 300m  4:04.37 350m  4:44.39 400m  5:24.84 
    36.58    40.28    41.44    42.14    41.13    42.80    40.02    40.45 
10. Joseph Robins 11 Co Sund'land   5:30.11  + 0.78 296  
 50m    38.19 100m  1:19.81 150m  2:01.92 200m  2:43.87 250m  3:26.49 300m  4:07.82 350m  4:49.78 400m  5:30.11 
    38.19    41.62    42.11    41.95    42.62    41.33    41.96    40.33 
11. Matthew Hunt 11 Chester Le S   5:35.69  + 0.81 281  
 50m    36.32 100m  1:18.71 150m  2:01.35 200m  2:44.40 250m  3:27.34 300m  4:10.99 350m  4:54.66 400m  5:35.69 
    36.32    42.39    42.64    43.05    42.94    43.65    43.67    41.03 
12. Christian Ubanan 11 Co Newcastle   5:35.77  + 0.72 281  
 50m    36.39 100m  1:18.15 150m  2:00.91 200m  2:43.16 250m  3:25.81 300m  4:09.73 350m  4:53.17 400m  5:35.77 
    36.39    41.76    42.76    42.25    42.65    43.92    43.44    42.60 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T.FINA Pt  
1. Matthew George 12 Aquabears   4:37.06  + 0.88 501     MR 
 50m    30.03 100m  1:04.67 150m  1:39.74 200m  2:15.07 250m  2:50.63 300m  3:26.54 350m  4:02.61 400m  4:37.06 
    30.03    34.64    35.07    35.33    35.56    35.91    36.07    34.45 
2. Oliver O'Halleron 12 Gates &Whick   4:54.81  + 0.94 415  
 50m    33.59 100m  1:09.87 150m  1:47.12 200m  2:24.35 250m  3:02.36 300m  3:40.38 350m  4:18.31 400m  4:54.81 
    33.59    36.28    37.25    37.23    38.01    38.02    37.93    36.50 
3. Harvey Tait 12 Heart Of Mid   5:03.59  + 0.72 380  
 50m    34.16 100m  1:13.39 150m  1:51.98 200m  2:32.04 250m  3:10.72 300m  3:50.22 350m  4:27.63 400m  5:03.59 
    34.16    39.23    38.59    40.06    38.68    39.50    37.41    35.96 
4. Nicholas Pyle 12 Newburn   5:07.08  + 0.85 368  
 50m    34.59 100m  1:13.21 150m  1:52.55 200m  2:31.93 250m  3:11.27 300m  3:50.59 350m  4:29.44 400m  5:07.08 
    34.59    38.62    39.34    39.38    39.34    39.32    38.85    37.64 
5. Joesef Tait 12 Heart Of Mid   5:07.83  + 0.79 365  
 50m    35.31 100m  1:14.81 150m  1:54.37 200m  2:34.00 250m  3:13.22 300m  3:52.94 350m  4:31.50 400m  5:07.83 
    35.31    39.50    39.56    39.63    39.22    39.72    38.56    36.33 
6. Louis Houette 12 Co Aberdeen   5:08.42  + 0.78 363  
 50m    34.17 100m  1:12.71 150m  1:52.55 200m  2:32.64 250m  3:12.81 300m  3:52.62 350m  4:31.69 400m  5:08.42 
    34.17    38.54    39.84    40.09    40.17    39.81    39.07    36.73 
7. Shaun Carter 12 Newburn   5:08.43  + 0.74 363  
 50m    35.06 100m  1:13.77 150m  1:53.68 200m  2:33.44 250m  3:12.77 300m  3:52.52 350m  4:30.99 400m  5:08.43 
    35.06    38.71    39.91    39.76    39.33    39.75    38.47    37.44 
8. Blair Watret 12 Dumfries   5:13.71  + 0.84 345  
 50m    35.68 100m  1:15.04 150m  1:55.74 200m  2:36.69 250m  3:16.86 300m  3:57.60 350m  4:37.03 400m  5:13.71 
    35.68    39.36    40.70    40.95    40.17    40.74    39.43    36.68 
9. Josh Millburn 12 Cockermouth   5:16.73  + 0.85 335  
 50m    35.23 100m  1:15.93 150m  1:56.52 200m  2:37.85 250m  3:19.56 300m  3:59.55 350m  4:39.09 400m  5:16.73 
    35.23    40.70    40.59    41.33    41.71    39.99    39.54    37.64 
10. Declan Till 12 East Lothian   5:22.59  + 0.74 317  
 50m    37.84 100m  1:19.92 150m  2:00.90 200m  2:42.88 250m  3:23.51 300m  4:05.08 350m  4:44.98 400m  5:22.59 
    37.84    42.08    40.98    41.98    40.63    41.57    39.90    37.61 
11. Calum Bowie 12 Co Aberdeen   5:30.21  + 0.75 296  
 50m    35.68 100m  1:16.15 150m  1:59.23 200m  2:41.54 250m  3:24.05 300m  4:06.88 350m  4:49.46 400m  5:30.21 
    35.68    40.47    43.08    42.31    42.51    42.83    42.58    40.75 
12. Theo Tindall 12 Carlisle Aq   5:40.17  + 0.86 270  
 50m    38.34 100m  1:20.58 150m  2:04.21 200m  2:47.71 250m  3:31.38 300m  4:14.95 350m  4:59.01 400m  5:40.17 
    38.34    42.24    43.63    43.50    43.67    43.57    44.06    41.16 
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13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T.FINA Pt  
1. Finlay Deans 13 Co Aberdeen   4:32.53  + 0.74 526  
 50m    30.66 100m  1:04.25 150m  1:39.05 200m  2:13.83 250m  2:48.07 300m  3:23.39 350m  3:58.29 400m  4:32.53 
    30.66    33.59    34.80    34.78    34.24    35.32    34.90    34.24 
2. Christopher Heppell 13 Newburn   4:35.90  + 0.80 507  
 50m    30.91 100m  1:06.14 150m  1:40.77 200m  2:16.22 250m  2:51.39 300m  3:27.25 350m  4:01.80 400m  4:35.90 
    30.91    35.23    34.63    35.45    35.17    35.86    34.55    34.10 
3. Daniel Cooper 13 Cockermouth   4:51.51  + 0.86 430  
 50m    34.03 100m  1:10.19 150m  1:47.37 200m  2:24.05 250m  3:01.31 300m  3:38.52 350m  4:15.63 400m  4:51.51 
    34.03    36.16    37.18    36.68    37.26    37.21    37.11    35.88 
4. Craig Smith 13 Co Aberdeen   4:59.42  + 0.80 397  
 50m    33.82 100m  1:12.03 150m  1:50.66 200m  2:29.56 250m  3:08.11 300m  3:45.80 350m  4:23.70 400m  4:59.42 
    33.82    38.21    38.63    38.90    38.55    37.69    37.90    35.72 
5. Jay Manners 13 Durham City   5:03.26  + 0.78 382  
 50m    33.26 100m  1:11.13 150m  1:49.71 200m  2:28.60 250m  3:07.81 300m  3:46.60 350m  4:25.54 400m  5:03.26 
    33.26    37.87    38.58    38.89    39.21    38.79    38.94    37.72 
6. Jack McConnell 13 Co Newcastle   5:03.82  + 0.83 380  
 50m    33.35 100m  1:10.92 150m  1:49.61 200m  2:28.53 250m  3:07.53 300m  3:47.09 350m  4:26.15 400m  5:03.82 
    33.35    37.57    38.69    38.92    39.00    39.56    39.06    37.67 
7. Alistair Webster 13 Co Aberdeen   5:05.16  + 0.78 375  
 50m    33.78 100m  1:12.24 150m  1:51.36 200m  2:30.63 250m  3:09.28 300m  3:48.58 350m  4:28.16 400m  5:05.16 
    33.78    38.46    39.12    39.27    38.65    39.30    39.58    37.00 
8. Aaron Tilly 13 Durham City   5:11.70  + 0.88 351  
 50m    35.00 100m  1:14.00 150m  1:53.91 200m  2:33.44 250m  3:13.41 300m  3:53.60 350m  4:32.68 400m  5:11.70 
    35.00    39.00    39.91    39.53    39.97    40.19    39.08    39.02 
9. Jack Ford 13 Tynemouth   5:14.85  + 0.88 341  
 50m    35.38 100m  1:15.22 150m  1:55.26 200m  2:37.09 250m  3:18.59 300m  3:59.30 350m  4:37.77 400m  5:14.85 
    35.38    39.84    40.04    41.83    41.50    40.71    38.47    37.08 
10. Nathan To 13 Co Newcastle   5:16.28  + 0.79 336  
 50m    35.66 100m  1:15.07 150m  1:55.97 200m  2:36.88 250m  3:17.37 300m  3:57.74 350m  4:38.16 400m  5:16.28 
    35.66    39.41    40.90    40.91    40.49    40.37    40.42    38.12 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T.FINA Pt  
1. Callum Reveley 14 Co Sund'land   4:27.05  + 0.70 559  
 50m    29.02 100m  1:01.67 150m  1:35.25 200m  2:09.64 250m  2:44.04 300m  3:19.02 350m  3:54.17 400m  4:27.05 
    29.02    32.65    33.58    34.39    34.40    34.98    35.15    32.88 
2. Hassan Ben-Tiba 14 Middlesboro   4:37.36  + 0.73 499  
 50m    30.59 100m  1:05.80 150m  1:40.49 200m  2:16.40 250m  2:51.85 300m  3:28.03 350m  4:03.34 400m  4:37.36 
    30.59    35.21    34.69    35.91    35.45    36.18    35.31    34.02 
3. Daniel Ryan 14 Dumfries   4:44.04  + 0.86 465  
 50m    32.46 100m  1:07.67 150m  1:43.76 200m  2:20.03 250m  2:56.21 300m  3:32.91 350m  4:08.75 400m  4:44.04 
    32.46    35.21    36.09    36.27    36.18    36.70    35.84    35.29 
4. Charlie Smith 14 East Lothian   4:44.20  + 0.71 464  
 50m    32.67 100m  1:08.88 150m  1:45.21 200m  2:21.92 250m  2:58.10 300m  3:34.97 350m  4:10.87 400m  4:44.20 
    32.67    36.21    36.33    36.71    36.18    36.87    35.90    33.33 
5. Daniel Tait 14 Carlisle Aq   4:46.61  + 0.78 452  
 50m    32.18 100m  1:08.39 150m  1:45.27 200m  2:21.20 250m  2:58.15 300m  3:34.67 350m  4:11.10 400m  4:46.61 
    32.18    36.21    36.88    35.93    36.95    36.52    36.43    35.51 
6. Patrick Cummins 14 Gates &Whick   4:47.91  + 0.84 446  
 50m    33.56 100m  1:09.57 150m  1:46.00 200m  2:22.47 250m  2:58.93 300m  3:36.12 350m  4:13.00 400m  4:47.91 
    33.56    36.01    36.43    36.47    36.46    37.19    36.88    34.91 
7. Finlay Dewar 14 B.E.S.T.   4:49.77  + 0.79 438  
 50m    32.33 100m  1:08.79 150m  1:45.80 200m  2:23.56 250m  2:59.89 300m  3:36.55 350m  4:13.52 400m  4:49.77 
    32.33    36.46    37.01    37.76    36.33    36.66    36.97    36.25 
8. Tom Whelan 14 Co Sund'land   4:59.19  + 0.79 397  
 50m    32.36 100m  1:09.53 150m  1:48.66 200m  2:27.42 250m  3:06.05 300m  3:44.73 350m  4:22.75 400m  4:59.19 
    32.36    37.17    39.13    38.76    38.63    38.68    38.02    36.44 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T.FINA Pt  
1. James Row 15 Newburn   4:10.51  + 0.72 677     MR 
 50m    28.24 100m    59.22 150m  1:31.08 200m  2:02.94 250m  2:34.75 300m  3:07.06 350m  3:39.11 400m  4:10.51 
    28.24    30.98    31.86    31.86    31.81    32.31    32.05    31.40 
2. James Burns 15 Co Sund'land   4:17.65  + 0.75 623  
 50m    28.65 100m  1:00.74 150m  1:33.82 200m  2:07.18 250m  2:40.06 300m  3:13.35 350m  3:46.59 400m  4:17.65 
    28.65    32.09    33.08    33.36    32.88    33.29    33.24    31.06 
3. Kieran Fryer 15 RichmondDale   4:18.78  + 0.82 615  
 50m    28.67 100m  1:00.84 150m  1:33.78 200m  2:07.06 250m  2:40.23 300m  3:13.63 350m  3:46.90 400m  4:18.78 
    28.67    32.17    32.94    33.28    33.17    33.40    33.27    31.88 
4. Thomas Millburn 15 Cockermouth   4:19.25  + 0.85 611  
 50m    28.84 100m  1:00.84 150m  1:33.76 200m  2:06.90 250m  2:40.10 300m  3:13.46 350m  3:46.94 400m  4:19.25 
    28.84    32.00    32.92    33.14    33.20    33.36    33.48    32.31 
5. Angus Waugh 15 Co Newcastle   4:19.83  + 0.91 607  
 50m    29.63 100m  1:01.92 150m  1:35.05 200m  2:08.04 250m  2:41.42 300m  3:14.60 350m  3:47.82 400m  4:19.83 
    29.63    32.29    33.13    32.99    33.38    33.18    33.22    32.01 
6. James Davison 15 Middlesboro   4:41.36  + 0.66 478  
 50m    31.37 100m  1:05.99 150m  1:41.60 200m  2:17.83 250m  2:54.72 300m  3:31.94 350m  4:07.22 400m  4:41.36 
    31.37    34.62    35.61    36.23    36.89    37.22    35.28    34.14 
7. Gregor Swinney 15 B.E.S.T.   4:47.93  + 0.81 446  
 50m    31.10 100m  1:07.31 150m  1:44.51 200m  2:21.48 250m  2:58.16 300m  3:35.14 350m  4:12.82 400m  4:47.93 
    31.10    36.21    37.20    36.97    36.68    36.98    37.68    35.11 
8. James Lane 15 South Tyne   4:48.90  + 0.72 442  
 50m    30.82 100m  1:05.93 150m  1:42.73 200m  2:19.44 250m  2:56.67 300m  3:34.24 350m  4:11.99 400m  4:48.90 
    30.82    35.11    36.80    36.71    37.23    37.57    37.75    36.91 
9. Oliver King 15 Tynemouth   4:52.98  + 0.73 423  
 50m    33.33 100m  1:10.18 150m  1:47.85 200m  2:25.13 250m  3:02.64 300m  3:40.08 350m  4:17.37 400m  4:52.98 
    33.33    36.85    37.67    37.28    37.51    37.44    37.29    35.61 
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16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T.FINA Pt  
1. Thomas Howley 16 Co Newcastle   4:06.46  + 0.78 711  
 50m    27.66 100m    58.36 150m  1:29.31 200m  2:00.68 250m  2:32.04 300m  3:03.49 350m  3:35.41 400m  4:06.46 
    27.66    30.70    30.95    31.37    31.36    31.45    31.92    31.05 
2. Adam Hollows 17 Derwentside   4:09.10  + 0.74 689  
 50m    28.40 100m    59.10 150m  1:30.46 200m  2:02.20 250m  2:34.00 300m  3:05.78 350m  3:37.67 400m  4:09.10 
    28.40    30.70    31.36    31.74    31.80    31.78    31.89    31.43 
3. Kieran Peart 16 South Tyne   4:26.20  + 0.79 565  
 50m    29.22 100m  1:01.74 150m  1:35.29 200m  2:09.56 250m  2:43.65 300m  3:18.55 350m  3:53.53 400m  4:26.20 
    29.22    32.52    33.55    34.27    34.09    34.90    34.98    32.67 
4. Reece Hindmarsh 17 Newburn   4:26.37  + 0.72 563  
 50m    29.74 100m  1:02.64 150m  1:36.34 200m  2:09.94 250m  2:43.61 300m  3:17.74 350m  3:52.23 400m  4:26.37 
    29.74    32.90    33.70    33.60    33.67    34.13    34.49    34.14 
5. Calum Archibald 16 Warrender Ba   4:41.51  + 0.73 477  
 50m    30.98 100m  1:06.66 150m  1:42.66 200m  2:19.72 250m  2:55.86 300m  3:32.42 350m  4:07.43 400m  4:41.51 
    30.98    35.68    36.00    37.06    36.14    36.56    35.01    34.08 
6. Matthew Wylie 16 Co Sund'land 9  4:41.94  + 0.78 475  
